+ -
1
2
3 4
5Out
VCC+
IN+
VCC-

TSSOP14 package information
DS1256 - Rev 13 page 12/15
5 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
TS951IDT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SO8
Tape and reel
951I
TS951ILT SOT23-5 K101
TS951IYLT (1) SOT23-5
(automotive grade)
K102
TS951RIYLT K103
TS952IDT SO8 952I
TS952IYDT(1)
SO8
(automotive grade)
952IY
TS952IPT TSSOP8 952I
TS952IYPT(1)
TSSOP8
(automotive grade)
952Y
TS954IDT SO14 954I
TS954IYDT(1)
SO14
(automotive grade)
954IY
TS954IPT TSSOP14 954I
TS954IYPT(1)
TSSOP14
(automotive grade)
954IY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
and Q002 or equivalent.
TS951, TS952, TS954
Ordering information
DS1256 - Rev 13 page 13/15
Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-May-2001 1 Initial release.
02-Jan-2005 2 Modifications on AMR Table 1: "Absolute maximum ratings" (explanation of Vid and Vi
limits, ESD MM and CDM values added, Rthja added).
03-Jul-2005 3 PPAP references inserted in the datasheet see Table 10: "Order codes".
04-Aug-2005 4 Table data was badly formatted, see Table 4.
15-Dec-2005 5 TS951IYLT PPAP reference added, see Table 10: "Order codes".
10-Dec-2007 6
Added missing order codes, and automotive grade status in Table 10: "Order codes".
Updated footnotes for ESD parameters in Table 1: "Absolute maximum ratings".
Reformatted package information.
10-Mar-2009 7 Removed TS951IN and TS951IYD/DT from Table 10: "Order codes".
24-Feb-2011 8 Changed TS951IYLT marking and updated automotive grade status in in Table 10:
"Order codes".
21-Nov-2012 9
Updated Features (added DIP8, SO-8, TSSOP8, DIP14, SO-14, and TSSOP14
packages).
Updated Table 1: "Absolute maximum ratings" (added values of DIP8 and DIP14
packages for Rthja and Rthjc symbols).
Updated title of Figure 7 and Figure 9 (added conditions). Note that these figures were
subsequently removed in revision 10 below.
Updated Table 10: "Order codes" (removed TS952IYD and TS954IYD order codes,
qualified status of TS954IYPT and TS952IYPT order codes).
Minor corrections throughout document.
11-Sep-2013 10
Removed DIP8 and DIP14 packages and all information pertaining to them.
Table 10: "Order codes"; updated marking of order code TS951IYLT from K1A2 to
K102.
27-Jun-2014 11
Updated ESD(MM) in Table 1: "Absolute maximum ratings"
Updated Table 10: "Order codes"
13-Mar-2015 12 Added order code TS951RIYLT throughout document
16-Oct-2019 13 Updated applications in cover page and Table 10. Order codes.
TS951, TS952, TS954
DS1256 - Rev 13 page 14/15
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY